

## SBI Global Factors Ltd.

## SBIGFL/TREASURY/2023-24/15

Date: 10<sup>th</sup> April, 2024

To, **National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. C/1, G. Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are sending herewith a Certificate, duly signed by Datamatics Financial Services Limited, Registrar & Transfer Agent and the Company Secretary & Chief Compliance Officer of SBI Global Factors Limited, for the year ended 31.03.2024, for your information and record.

Yours faithfully,

For SBI Global Factors Limited

Stamant

Neha Shenoy Company Secretary & Chief Compliance Officer

Encl.A/a



Dated :09th April 2024

## Compliance Certificate for the year ended 31th March, 2024

This is to certify that, we Datamatics Business Solutions Ltd., are currently providing services to SBI Global Factors Limited as the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent.

This compliance certificate is issued pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015.

We hereby confirm that all activities in relation to electronic bondholders data as received from the Depositories are maintained by Datamatics Business Solutions Ltd.,which is registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India vide Permanent Registration No. INR000000874 Date: 27.08.2018.

For Datamatics Business Solutions Ltd.

RITA NANDLAL NAGPAL Compliance Officer Certified True Copy For SBI Global Factors Limited

+ Blamanl

Neha Shenoy Company Secretary & Chief Compliance Officer

Datamatics Business Solutions Limited

Regd. Off.: Plot No. B-5, Part B Cross Lane, MIDC, Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400093, India. Tel. +91 22 66712001 - 6 | Fax. + 91 22 66712011 | www.datamaticsbpm.com | info@datamaticsbpm.com CIN : U74140MH1982PLC028446